Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PivotPoint, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Windward Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1393099	GROWTHPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Casey Spaniel

TRADEMARK

900044134 REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0471

38008CL

) UP\$ H

Signature:	/Lisa Casey Spaniel/	
Date:	03/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pivotpoint to Infor - Cert of Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0472

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 052730770 CONTROL NUMBER : K811728 EFFECTIVE DATE : 09/30/2005

: 0045 REFERENCE

: 09/30/2005 PRINT DATE

FORM NUMBER : 411

PARANET CORPORATION SERVICES, INC. STEPHANIE THOMAS 3761 VENTURE DRIVE, STE 260 DULUTH GA 30096

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (ATLANTA), INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

PARAGON SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION FRONTSTEP, INC., AN OHIO CORPORATION PIVOTPOINT, INC., A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION MAPICS U, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION



CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

BR411 (01-99)

TRADEMARK RFFI · 003267 FRAME · 0473